
SANDBAGGER OF THE YEAR 2022 

(Number of tournaments player shot at or below net par) 

Mike Hamilton   8 times 

Steve Suthers   7 times 

Steve Van Norman   7 times 

Dennis Cordoba   6 times 

Paul Emery    6 times 

Zach Hast    6 times 

Matt Quinn    6 times 

Lance Reginato   6 times 

Rick Walker    6 times 

Todd Weatherly   6 times 

Brian Wohlford   6 times 

Brian Coyne    5 times 

Bill Danaher    5 times 

Carl Lewis    5 times 

Tom Wise    5 times 

Chris Beckham   4 times 

Cliff Eby    4 times 

Norb Huber    4 times 

Randy Lawson   4 times 

Richard Lewis   4 times 

Garrett Thomas   4 times 

Pete Thomas   4 times 



Gary Gehrts    3 times 

Chris Graham   3 times 

Terry Keys    3 times 

Scott Lillibridge   3 times 

Andy McDowell   3 times 

Jason Powers   3 times 

Kyle Thomas    3 times 

Walt Wismar   3 times 

David Bridgeford   2 times 

Jeff Brunton    2 times 

Mike Carruth   2 times 

Curt Eby    2 times 

Jerry Fallon    2 times 

Stephen Hollabaugh  2 times 

Jack Jessen    2 times 

Nathan Johnson   2 times 

Matt Keefe    2 times 

Ed Kopfle    2 times 

Steve Mars    2 times 

James Pedersen   2 times 

Rich Perry    2 times 

Jon Spingola    2 times 

Ray Torres    2 times 

Harold Carruthers   1 time 



Ramon Fonseca   1 time 

Craig Goodwin   1 time 

Bob Hipwell    1 time 

Todd Johnson   1 time 

Tom Kuzmich   1 time 

Bill Millar    1 time 

Joe Quinn    1 time 

Brian Rasler    1 time 

Carey Winborne   1 time 

TOURNAMENT WINNERS 2022 (including ties for 1st place net score) 

Zach Hast    5 wins 

Mike Hamilton   4 wins 

Paul Emery    2 wins 

Chris Beckham   1 win 

Mike Carruth   1 win 

Dennis Cordoba   1 win 

Brian Coyne    1 win 

Cliff Eby    1 win 

Ramon Fonseca   1 win 

Gary Gehrts    1 win 

Chris Graham   1 win 

Nathan Johnson   1 win 

Randy Lawson   1 win 

James Pedersen   1 win 



Rich Perry    1 win 

Jason Powers   1 win 

Steve Suthers   1 win 

Garrett Thomas   1 win 

Pete Thomas   1 win 

Ray Torres    1 win 

Rick Walker    1 win 

Walt Wismar   1 win 


